# ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES ANIMAL INDUSTRY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

### CHAPTER 80-3-12 LIVESTOCK HAULERS

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

80-3-1201 80-3-1202	Purpose Waybill Required		
80-3-1203	Information Requirements	For	Waybill

## 80-3-12-.01 Purpose.

The following regulation is hereby approved and adopted by the State Board of Agriculture and Industries under authority of <u>Code of Ala. 1940</u>, §389 of Title 2, which regulation relates to persons engaged in the business of transporting livestock along the public roads or highways of Alabama:

NOTE: Code of Ala. 1940, §389 of Title 2, set out above is now codified as Code of Ala. 1975, §2-15-45.

Author: Charles H. Barnes

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §2-15-45.

History: Filed April 19, 1982.

#### 80-3-12-.02 Waybill Required.

Persons engaged in the business of transporting or hauling livestock along the public roads or highways in Alabama shall upon receiving such livestock for transportation issue a waybill or bill of lading for all livestock hauled or transported by them, and such waybill or bill of lading shall accompany the shipment of livestock with a copy thereof being furnished to the person who delivers the livestock to the hauler.

Author: Charles H. Barnes

Statutory Authority: <a href="Mailto:Code of Ala. 1975">Code of Ala. 1975</a>, <a href="\$\ \\$2-15-45</a>.

History: Filed April 19, 1982.

## 80-3-12-.03 Information Requirements For Waybill.

The waybill or bill of lading as herein required shall contain the following information with respect to the livestock received for transportation:

## Chapter 80-3-12

#### Agriculture and Industries

- (a) Date and time of loading.
- (b) Name of person or company hauling the livestock.
- (c) Number of head of each kind of livestock in shipment.
- (d) A general description of the livestock including any brands or marks.
- (e) Place of origin or shipment.
- (f) Name of owner of livestock.
- (g) Destination of shipment.
- (h) Signature of person delivering livestock to hauler signifying that the above information is correct.
- (i) Such other information as the hauler may desire to include with respect to the livestock received for transportation.

Author: Charles H. Barnes

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §2-15-45.

History: Filed April 19, 1982.